

Hall of the House of Representatives
87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1327

"TO PROTECT CONSUMERS OF MOTOR VEHICLES BY REQUIRING THE SELLER TO
DISCLOSE WHETHER THE MOTOR VEHICLE IS FROM METHAMPEHTAMINE-
RELATED SEIZURE."

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1327.

Amend House Bill No. 1327 as engrossed, H2/17/09 (version: 02-17-2009 09:48):

Page 1, line 14, delete "METHAMPHETAMINE-RELATED" and substitute
"METHAMPHETAMINE CONTAMINATED"

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO PROTECT CONSUMERS OF MOTOR VEHICLES
BY REQUIRING THE SELLER TO DISCLOSE
WHETHER THE MOTOR VEHICLE IS FROM
METHAMPEHTAMINE CONTAMINATED SEIZURE."

AND

Page 1, line 35, delete "methamphetamine-related" and substitute
"methamphetamine contaminated"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 3 through 12 entirely

AND

Page 2, line 13, delete "Methamphetamine-related" and substitute
"Methamphetamine contaminated"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 15 and 16 and substitute:



"the manufacture of methamphetamine and there is scientific proof that the motor vehicle is contaminated by methamphetamine to the extent that it poses a serious health hazard."

AND

Page 2, line 26, delete "damaged by a" and substitute "damaged by the manufacture of methamphetamine"

AND

Page 2, line 35, delete "methamphetamine-related" and substitute "methamphetamine contaminated"

AND

Page 3, line 2, delete "methamphetamine-related" and substitute "methamphetamine contaminated"

AND

Page 3, line 9, delete "(4)(A)" and substitute "(4)"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 11 through 20 entirely

AND

Page 3, line 21, delete "(c)(1)" and substitute "(b)(1)"

AND

Page 3, line 22, delete "methamphetamine-related" and substitute "methamphetamine contaminated"

AND

Page 3, line 25, delete "methamphetamine-related" and substitute "methamphetamine contaminated"

AND

Page 3, line 33, delete "(d)(1)" and substitute "(c)(1)"

AND

Page 3, line 34, delete "methamphetamine-related" and substitute "methamphetamine contaminated"

AND

Page 3, line 36, delete "received, and there is no decal in the door," and substitute "received"

AND

Page 4, line 10, delete "methamphetamine-related" and substitute "methamphetamine contaminated"

AND

Page 4, line 12, delete "methamphetamine-related" and substitute "methamphetamine contaminated"

AND

Page 4, line 30, delete "five (5)" and substitute "two (2)"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 32 through 36 entirely

AND

Page 5, delete lines 1 through 6 entirely

AND

Page 5, line 7, delete "(d)" and substitute "(b)"

AND

Page 5, delete lines 16 through 21 entirely

AND

Page 5, line 22, delete "(2)(A)" and substitute "(a)(1)"

AND

Page 5, line 25, delete "(B)" and substitute "(2)"

AND

Page 5, line 25, delete "five (5)" and substitute "two (2)"

AND

Page 5, line 27, delete "(C)" and substitute "(3)"

AND

Page 5, line 27, delete "shall" and substitute "may"

The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Allen
JSE/JSE - 02-20-2009 10:06 _____
JSE134 Chief Clerk